

## Student Government Association

of James Madison University Harrisonburg, V.A.

# A RESOLUTION

Senate Resolution No. 38

To recognize President Jonathan Alger's contributions to the campus of James Madison University

## IN THE SENATE OF JAMES MADISON UNIVERSITY

Senator Marcus Rand submitted the following resolution in conjunction with Student Body President Nate Hazen

### A RESOLUTION

To recognize President Jonathan Alger's distinguished tenure as President of James Madison University

*Whereas*, Jonathan Alger has served James Madison University with distinction in the role of University President for twelve years, AND;

*Whereas*, President Alger's administration ushered in an era of growth for the University:

As a beacon for research efforts on a national scale; as a leader in the field of civic education through the establishment of the Madison Center for Civic Engagement,

As a future-focused campus through the construction and renovation of numerous campus facilities,

As an active driver for educational equality through the establishment of the Valley Scholars Program for first-generation students,

Establishing James Madison University as a player in the national collegiate sports scene;

#### Now, therefore, be it Resolved by the Student Senate of James Madison University, That:

On behalf of the Student Body of James Madison University, the Student Government Association commemorates Mr. and Mrs. Alger on their twelve years of distinguished service to our University, and wish the Alger family success in all their future endeavors.